

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
(CC 12084/2007)  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2007 in WA No.1396/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S.B.KRISHNAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar,Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of  
delay as also on the special leave petition.

Until further orders, status quo, as it exists today,  
shall be maintained.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master Court Master