

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24383/2007

S.B.KRISHNAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Matter is pending since the year 2007.

No further time can be granted to served respondents
who are present, since sufficient time has been granted.

Petitioner has failed to confirm service on unserved
respondents though sufficient time has been granted till date.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution against unserved respondents.

Registry has to explain that why the matter has not
been taken care of after 26.12.2009 till date.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj